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MEETING SIGN-IN SHEET 

Project: Pre-Bid Conference RFP 23-500642 Redan 
Road Corridor Scoping Study (Non-Mandatory) Meeting Date: April 13, 2023 

Facilitator: Jenifer G. Chapital, Procurement Agent Place/Room: Virtual via Zoom @ 11:30 
a.m. 

 
Name Company Phone E-Mail 

1. Jenifer Chapital DeKalb County Purchasing & 
Contracting 404.371.2569 Jchapital@dekalbcountyga.gov  

2. Joydan Holley DeKalb County Purchasing & 
Contracting 404.687.3473 Jmholley@dekalbcountyga.gov  

3. Patrece Keeter DeKalb County Public Works 770.492.5281 pgkeeter@dekalbcountyga.gov  

4. David Pelton DeKalb County Transportation 770.492.5223 dwpelton@dekalbcountyga.gov  

5. Megan Elliot Pond & Company _ Megan.Elliott@pondco.com  

6. Michael Cooper Compliance Officer Dekalb 
SPLOST 678-986-2056  mcooper@tcfatl.com  

7. Holly Painter KCI Technologies 850-341-0905 holly.painter@kci.com  

8. Richard Fangmann Pond & Company 770.598.1142 FangmannR@Pondco.com  

9. Warren Dimsdale Heath & Lineback Engineers _ wdimsdale@heath-lineback.com  

10. Faye Vinson WorkSource DeKalb 470-542-7406 Fvinson@dekalbcountyga.gov  

11. Gina Putthoff Pond & Company _ putthoffg@pondco.com  

12. Solomon Demas DRS LLC  470-661-4152 Solomon.demas@habishshop.com  

13. Sam Williams IDS Global 
International Design Services 770-364-7914 Sam.williams@idsglobal.com  

14. Genine Bryant Corporate Environmental Risk 
Management 770.639.3941 gbryant@cerm.com  

15. Andrew Antweiler KCI Technologies, Inc.  770-490-9526 Andrew.Antweiler@kci.com 
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